An Equal Opportunity Employer



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 April 14, 1975

Mr. H. G. Pratt, Clk.-Treas. City Hall Heron Lake, Minn. 56137

> Re: Docket Number A-2659 Ordinance Number

198

Phone: 296-2428

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Patricia D. Lundy

PDL/mg

Asst. Executive Secretary

Secretary of State-County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

28007

Ordinance No. 198

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF HERON LAKE, MINNESOTA, TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNPLATTED LANDS.

The City Council of the City of Heron Lake Do Ordain:

Section 1. A petition has been filed with the City Council of the City of Heron Lake, Minnesota, signed by all of the owners in number of the following described real estate, to have such land included within the City of Heron Lake, Minnesota:

A tract of land in the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4), Section Twenty 20), Township One Hundred Four (104), Range Thirty-seven (37), Jackson County, Minnesota, described as follows: Starting at the Northeast corner of Hanson's Second Addition to the Village (Now City) of Heron Lake as the point of beginning; thence North 937 feet; thence West 335 feet to the West line of said Section 20: thence South on the West line of said Section 20 a distance of 937 feet; thence East on the North line of Hanson's Second Addition to the Vi lage (Now City) of Heron Lake to the point of beginning; subject to an easement to Jackson County as to the West 35 feet of the above described tract for highway purposes.

Section 2. The quantity of land embraced within the fore going description, and bounded as described is 7.20 Acres.

Section 3. The City Council hereby determines (1) that the annexation will be to the best interest of the City of Heron Lake, Minnesota, and of the territory affected; (2) that the territory anected; (2) that the territory described herein abuts upon the City and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to City government.

Section 4. The corporate limits

of the City are hereby extended to include the property described in Section 1, and the same is hereby annexed to, and included in the City as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 5. The City Clerk is

hereby directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Com-mission, the Town Clerk of Wiemer Township, the County Auditor and the Secretary of

Section 6. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication and upon the filing of the certified copy as directed

in Section 5.
Adopted by the City Council of the City of Heron Lake, Minneosta, this 4th day of June 1974. (SEAL)

Floyd A. Raines, Mayor

Attest: H. G. Pratt, City Clerk Published July 3, 1974,

28007 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR 3 4 1975 Can anderent from Secretary of State

28007